l' '	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A			10	1631					S. Department of (tent and Tradema PATENT	rk Office 🛛 🗛 🚗
Do Nu	orney ocket imber: 0-397				PA1	FENTS	ONL	.Y		ر ک	<u>י 1) י</u> ט	ተ
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type											
	New State			Assignment Security Agreement								
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					License			Change	of Name		
	Correction of PTO Error					Merger Other						
	─ Reel # Correct <u>iv</u>	e Docume	Frame #			-	(For Us	U.S. Government For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agenci			cies)	
L	Reel #		Frame #			[bartmen			ecret File	
	DNVEYING F Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution a Month Day						
Se	cond Party	ty Execution Date Month Day Year										
N	lame (line 2)										1097	69323
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment										o be recorded nent and the ty is not the United	
Ad	dress (line 1)	150 Dey	Road							of a domest representativ (Designation	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Ad	Idress (line 2)										Assignment))
Ad	Idress (line 3)	Wayne	City		N	ew Jersey State/				D7470 Zip Code		
City State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name												
A	ddress (line 1)											
A	ddress (line 2)											
A	ddress (line 3)			·		<u> </u>						
A	ddress (line 4)						-					
еро1 581	DBYRNE 000	00032 0976	39323 40.00 0 P	1	OR O	FFICE US	E ONLY	/				

REEL: 011561 FRAME: 0697

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (302) 475-7919									
Name	EFFREY C. LEW								
Address (line 1)	1403 SILVERSIDE ROAD								
Address (line 2)	WILMINGTON DE 19810								
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc ncluding any attachments.	ument # 2							
		t if additional numbers attached							
	ratent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number t Application Number(s) Pate	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)							
	aing filed together with a <u>new.</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic amed executing inventor.	cation was Month Day Year 02 21 2001							
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ							
	PCT application number								
	a U.S. Application Number _{PCT} PCT PCT t been assigned.	PCT							
Number of Pro		# 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00							
Method of Deposit Ac									
	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 121211							
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No							
Statement and	I Signature								
attached indicated JEFFREY C.		ne and correct and any sit account are authorized, as <u>21 FBB 200 </u> Date							

Docket No.: 0-3979 47228 EJ 874 818 125 US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor,

MARTIN GEIGER, 416 Yale Avenue, Morton, Pennsylvania, 19070

has made an invention described and set forth in an application for U.S. LETTERS PATENT to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, said application being further identified by Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation **DOCKET NO. 0-3979**, entitled **METHOD OF MAKING A FUSER ROLL** and

WHEREAS SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 150 Dey Road, Wayne, New Jersey, 07470, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein and in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT that may be issued thereon in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in any foreign country:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said **SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION** and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests of said inventors in and to said application and the invention therein described, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part or other derived applications thereof which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon, including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign

- 1 -

application the priority of the said application.

The undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and the corresponding officers of foreign governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned inventor furthermore agrees to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to said inventors.

artin Inventor signature Martin Geiger Date 21 Feb 2001 Witness